CH \$40.00 24456

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM767314 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Otyleshest version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADVANCED DESIGN MANUFACTURING		01/04/2010	General Partnership: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED DESIGN MANUFACTURING, LLC
Street Address:	635 S 28TH STREET
City:	MILWAUKEE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53215
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2445609	ADM SNEEZEGUARDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3173992891

Email: jordan.downham@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan R. Downham

Address Line 1: 135 N. Pennsylvania Street, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	430135.00057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan R. Downham
SIGNATURE:	/Jordan R. Downham/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Advanced Design Manufacturing, LLC - CA Certified Copy 09.23.2022#page1.tif source=Advanced Design Manufacturing, LLC - CA Certified Copy 09.23.2022#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007893 FRAME: 0197

900731585



California Secretary of State

Business Programs Division

1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Request Type: Certified Copies
Entity Name: ADVANCED DESIGN

MANUFACTURING, LLC

Formed In: CALIFORNIA Entity No.: 201000910164

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company - CA

Issuance Date: 09/23/2022 Copies Requested: 1 Receipt No.: 002617800

Certificate No.: 047280835

Document Listing

Reference #	Date Filed	Filing Description	Number of Pages
30113999-1	01/04/2010	Initial Filing	1
	** *** ****	******* End of list ****** *****	**** **

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D., California Secretary of State, do hereby certify on the Issuance Date, the attached document(s) referenced above are true and correct copies and were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated above.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California on September 23, 2022.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D. Secretary of State

To verify the issuance of this Certificate, use the Certificate No. above with the Secretary of State Certification Verification Search available at **biz**fileOnline.sos.ca.gov.

State of California Secretary of State

LLC-1A

File #

201000910164

In the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of California.

JAN 04 2010

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION - CONVERSION

OFFORTANT — Read all Instructions before completing this form This Space For Filing Use Only CONVERYED ENTITY INFORMATION MAME OF LIGHTED LIABELITY COMPANY (End the mame with the words "Linded Liabelly Company," or the abbondations "LLC" or "L.L.C." The words "Limited" and "Company" may be abbreviated to "LLC." (respectively.) advanced debigin manupacturing, luc THE PURPOSE OF THE LIMITED LIMBLITY COMPANY IS TO ENGAGE IN ANY LAWFUL ACT OR ACTIVITY FOR WHICH A LIMITED CLASSIFTY COMPANY MAY BE ORGANIZED LINDER THE BEVERLY-RELEA LIMITED LIMBLITY COMPANY ACT. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL BE MANAGED BY (Check only are) ONE MANAGER MORE THAN ONE MANAGER ALL LIGHTED CHARLITY COMPANY WENGER(B) STATE ZIP CODE 4. MAILING ADDRESS OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE CITY 1281-A FRANQUETTE AVENUE CONCORD NAME OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS. (from 5: Error the name of the agent for convice of process. The agent may be an individual motion in Coffeenie or a corporation that has find a conferent pursuant to Coffeenie Corporations Code assets: 1806. Stem 6: If the agent is an individual, enter The agent's business or revisionates assures in Castierna. How it is no converting entity to a California limited parametric, areas the missing address of the limited parametric. Check the bus and unit the maling address if the openite making address is the came as the california is lion 5.) RICHARD T. BOWLES STATE 6. IP AND INDIVIDUAL: ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CA OTY ZEP CODE CA WALNUT CREEK 94596 2121 NORTH CALIFORNIA BLVD, SUITE 875 STATE 7. MAILING ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS **CITY** ZIP CODE 📝 THE MABING ADDRESS OF THE AGENT FOR GERNACE OF PROCESS IS THE SAME AS THE AGENT'S XLARMESTS OR RESPIENTIVE, ADDRESS IN ITEM B. CONVERTINES ENTITY INFORMATION NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY ADVANCED DESIGN MANUFACTURING 10. JURUSDICTION 11. CA SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER, IF ANY. GENERAL PARTNERSHIP CALIFORNIA 12. THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE FLAN OF CONVERSION WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. IF A VOTE YAS REQUIRED, PROVIDE THE POLLOWING FOR FACH CLASS: STATE THE CLASS AND HUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS BROTTLED TO VOTE AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE RECURRED OF EACH CLASS GENERAL PARTNERSHIP INTERESTS - 100% 100% ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 16. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON THE ATTACHED PAGES, IF ANY, IS INCORPORATED HERSIN BY THES REFERENCE AND MADE A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. 14. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FORESONIG IS TRUE AND CORRECT OF MY CANN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARS I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS UNFIRMMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED. 12-30-09 DATE ANDREW H. McGRATH, Partner KORIZED PERBOR TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON DAVID A. MURRY, Partner TURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON LLC-1A (REV OVEROR APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007893 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 11/11/2022